J32CYNN-1: 4/9/2024: KMS 1ST ELLIOTT AMENDMENT TO SB247 OFFERED BY SENATOR ELLIOTT



Τ	
2	
3	
4	
5	Replace line 262 on page 10 with the following:
6	Commerce shall be transferred to the Department
7	of Workforce.
8	(c) Any employee who is not subject to the Merit
9	System and who is transferred to the Department of
10	Workforce to work for the programs and councils
11	referenced in Section 25-2-2(a)(26) and Section
12	25-2-2(b) shall serve in the exempt service of the
13	Merit System and maintain his or her salary, benefits,
14	and years of service upon the transfer. All other
15	employees shall remain subject to the Merit System.
16	(d) Any Merit System employee who is transferred to
17	the Department of Workforce to work for the programs
18	and councils referenced in Section 25-2-2(a)(26) and
19	Section 25-2-2(b) shall be transferred with no
20	decrease in compensation or benefits."
21	
22	Replace lines 276 and 277 on page 10 with the
23	following:
24	Secretary of Labor Workforce, subject to the

J32CYNN-1: 4/9/2024: KMS 1ST ELLIOTT AMENDMENT TO SB247 OFFERED BY SENATOR ELLIOTT



25	provisions of the Merit System. Before
26	
27	Replace line 282 on page 11 with the following and
28	reletter the subsequent subsections accordingly:
29	serving as such.
30	(b) In addition to any other exempt positions allowed
31	by law, the department shall have three additional
32	exempt positions. The division employees serving in
33	the exempt service shall not be subject to the
34	provisions of the Merit System or receive Merit System
35	benefits, and their compensation shall be determined
36	by the Secretary.
37	
38	Replace line 297 on page 11 with the following:
39	law. The Secretary may employ personnel who shall
40	serve in the classified
41	
42	Replace lines 314 and 315 on page 12 with the
43	following:
44	and the federal Work Opportunity Tax Credit. The
45	Secretary may employ a division chief of the Workforce
46	Pathways Division who shall serve in the exempt
47	service. The Secretary may employ personnel who shall
48	serve in the classified service of the

J32CYNN-1: 4/9/2024: KMS 1ST ELLIOTT AMENDMENT TO SB247 OFFERED BY SENATOR ELLIOTT



49	
50	Replace line 338 on page 13 with the following:
51	prescribed by federal law or regulation.
52	
53	Replace line 388 on page 14 with the following:
54	designee. The overall membership of the board shall be
55	
56	Replace line 665 on page 24 with the following:
57	Institute shall provide, where appropriate,
58	employer-specific, employer-tailored